

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2161 of 1997

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1997

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997

=====

MODH PATANI GANCHI GNATI PANCHTRUST

Versus

POPATLAL ATMARAM RASLIWALA & 7 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DHIRENDRA MEHTA(458) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MS ROOPAL R PATEL(1360) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Defendant(s) No. 3,6,7

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 08/03/2019

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Ms. Roopal R. Patel, stand over to 29.03.2019.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(V. P. PATEL,J)