

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1997****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2161 of 1997**

SHREE MOTI BAHUCHARAJI MATA TRUST & 5 other(s)**Versus****SURAT MODH PATNI GHANCHI PANCHTRUST & 2 other(s)**

Appearance:**MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Defendant(s) No. 2****MR DHIRENDRA MEHTA(458) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****MS KHYATI P HATHI(346) for the Defendant(s) No. 3**

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER**Date : 04/09/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Upon hearing learned advocates for the contesting parties and having regard to the facts of the case as well as nature of dispute and differences it appears that it would be in the interest of justice and better way of resolution of dispute for the contesting parties if they resolve the differences through mediation.

So as to enable learned advocates for both the sides to consult their respective clients and to take instruction, proceedings were adjourned on previous occasion i.e. on 28.8.2019 to today.

Today, Mr. Brahmbhatt, learned advocate for the Appellant and Mr. Mehta, learned advocate for the respondent submitted that the appellant and respondent in both the Appeals are ready and willing to take recourse of mediation for resolution of the dispute and differences.

In view of said submission and statement by learned advocates for both the sides, following order is passed:-

Registry shall place the Appeals as well as Civil Application before learned Mediator and learned Mediator shall undertake mediation process.

Time for the meeting be informed to the parties and endeavour may be made to complete the proceedings within 3 months.

Appropriate and necessary action be taken by the registry.

SURESH SOLANKI

Sd/-
(K.M.THAKER, J)