

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1997****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2161 of 1997**

=====

SHREE MOTI BAHUCHARAJI MATA TRUST & 5 other(s)**Versus****SURAT MODH PATNI GHANCHI PANCHTRUST & 2 other(s)**

=====

Appearance:**MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2****MR DHIRENDRA MEHTA(458) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****MS KHYATI P HATHI(346) for the Defendant(s) No. 3**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**Date : 27/04/2022****ORAL ORDER**

The matter is of the year 1997. The Court may not have adjourned the matter, but learned advocate Ms.K.J.Brahmbhatt has filed a sick note. In that view of the matter, as a last chance, the time is granted with specific observations that on the next date of hearing, leave note or sick note will not be considered for adjournment and the matter will be heard irrespective of such notes.

Stand over to **09.06.2022 on top of the board.**

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)

URIL RANA