

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1997
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 2 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 3 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997**

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2161 of 1997

=====

SHREE MOTI BAHUCHARAJI MATA TRUST & 5 other(s)

Versus

SURAT MODH PATNI GHANCHI PANCHTRUST & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR DHIRENDRA MEHTA(458) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS KHYATI P HATHI(346) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 30/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Dhirendra Mehta, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 and Ms. K.J. Brahmbhatt, the learned advocate appearing for the appellant jointly made request to produce the paper-book on record.

The Registry is directed to accept the paper-book on record.

Ms. Roopal Patel, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent in the First Appeal No.2161 of 1997 also requests to provide her the paper-book.

The Registry is directed to provide the paper-book to Ms. Roopal Patel, the learned advocate.

Notify the matters on ***19.09.2022***.

A. B. VAGHELA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)