

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1997
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997**

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2161 of 1997

=====

SHREE MOTI BAHUCHARAJI MATA TRUST & ORS.

Versus

SURAT MODH PATNI GHANCHI PANCHTRUST & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 10,11,2,3,5,6,8

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,12,13,14,15,16,17,7

MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT(3145) for the Appellant(s) No.

12,13,14,15,16,17,7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2

MR SHAIVANG D MEHTA(5623) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MS KHYATI P HATHI(346) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 19/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate
Ms.K.J.Brahmbhatt, stand over to 26.11.2025.

MANOJ

(D. M. DESAI,J)