

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1997****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2161 of 1997**=====
SHREE MOTI BAHUCHARAJI MATA TRUST & ORS.**Versus****SURAT MODH PATNI GHANCHI PANCHTRUST & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 10,11,2,3,5,6,8****MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,12,13,14,15,16,17,7****MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT(3145) for the Appellant(s) No.****12,13,14,15,16,17,7****ADVOCATE NAME DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 3****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2****MR SHAIVANG D MEHTA(5623) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI****Date : 07/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms.K.J.Brahmbhatt for appellants submits that Civil Application for bringing on record the legal heirs of appellant/s as well as substitution of appellant Nos.4 & 9 and respondent No.3 to be deleted in Civil Application. However, the same are not listed today.

If the objections are removed, Registry is directed to list respective Civil Application on 21.01.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ