

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 1997****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2310 of 1997****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2161 of 1997**=====
SHREE MOTI BAHUCHARAJI MATA TRUST & ORS.**Versus****SURAT MODH PATNI GHANCHI PANCHTRUST & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****DELETED for the Appellant(s) No. 10,11,2,3,5,6,8****MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,12,13,14,15,16,17,7****MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT(3145) for the Appellant(s) No.****12,13,14,15,16,17,7****ADVOCATE NAME DELETED for the Defendant(s) No. 3****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 2****MR SHAIVANG D MEHTA(5623) for the Defendant(s) No. 1**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 18/03/2026****ORDER**

It is submitted by learned advocate Ms.Varsha Brahmbhatt that the change report has been moved before the Charity Commissioner, Surat to implead the new trustees.

The Charity Commissioner, Surat shall decide the said change report within a period of two weeks. Learned Assistant Government Pleader is requested to forward copy of this order to Charity Commissioner, Surat. Matter is adjourned to 08.04.2026.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.